

# **Performance Grant Application**

This scholarship is designed to reward the hard work, dedication, commitment, and achievement of competitor athlete on the Northstar Teams to help offset the costs of year round training.

# ATHLETE INFORMATION

Full Name :		
Age:	Mailing Address:	
Parent Email:		
NSST Program Name:		

## Submit the following three items in one email with subject line Spring Merit Scholarship to

#### info@northstarteamfoundation.org

- 1. This completed application form
- 2. A list of your competition results for the 2023/2024 season, on a separate page
- 3. A one page essay OR a creative video clip that includes the following:
  - Confirm which program you participate in at Northstar Teams
  - What is one competition goal that you accomplished this season?
  - What challenges did you overcome this season?

## GENERAL POLICIES OF SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS:

Northstar Team Athletes and families who receive and accept scholarships from NTF through the Scholarship Program must agree to The U.S. Ski and Snowboard Code Of Conduct. If an athlete, and/or their family, who receives a scholarship violates NTF policies and procedures, or withdraws from Northstar Teams for a non-injury related reason, the athlete and their family may be responsible for refunding a prorated share of the scholarship.

Funds for scholarships are raised from targeted fundraising initiatives, donor-directed funds. NTF makes it a priority to raise funds for, and give out as many scholarships as possible in a given year.

## Performance Grant will be awarded as follows:

Athletes will be distributed funds for Northstar Team summer camp and should be planning to return to Northstar Teams next season.